Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number 100448) 
being the Cost Auditors appointed by the Board of Directors 
of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of 
the Company for the financial year ending 31st March, 2019, 
be paid the remuneration of ` 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five 
Thousand Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of 
out of pocket expenses, if any and that the Board of Directors 
of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such 
acts and deeds and take all such steps as may be necessary, 
proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.”

[...]

Companies (Cost Records and Audit) Rules, 2014, the Board of Directors of the Company, on recommendation of the Audit Committee, 
has approved the appointment of M/s Shekhar Joshi & Co. (Firm Registration Number 100448) as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of 
cost records of the Company for the financial year ending on March 31, 2019 at a remuneration of ` 75,000/- (Seventy Five Thousand) 
plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses, if any. The remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors is required 
to be ratified by the shareholders of the Company. Accordingly, consent of Members is sought for passing an Ordinary Resolution for

[...]

from 2017-18 to Non-Executive Directors including Independent Directors not exceeding in the aggregate, 1% (one 
per cent) of the net profit of the Company in such proportions and in such manner as per the recommendation 
of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and approved by the Board of Directors; subject to a maximum 
of ` 12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per annum, to each such Non-Executive Director. 
During the year under review, the Company has not made any payments to Non-Executive Directors except 
sitting fees for attending Board/Committee Meetings;

iii.	 Details of Remuneration paid to the Managing Director and the Whole-Time Director(s) for the Financial Year